

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Cornell Street Resurfacing	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Manhole Adjustments	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Frontier Facility Adjustments	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	3,209,250.00	45,000.00	10,750.00	\$3,265,000.00
1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	3,299,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	\$3,323,000.00
2 All American Asphalt	3,335,290.00	15,660.00	5,220.00	\$3,356,170.00
3 LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp.	3,531,633.00	34,200.00	13,600.00	\$3,579,433.00
4 R.J. Noble Company	3,567,209.00	10,350.00	5,060.00	\$3,582,619.00
5 Hardy & Harper, Inc.	4,012,000.00	24,300.00	14,100.00	\$4,050,400.00
6 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	4,123,202.00	16,740.00	6,760.00	\$4,146,702.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$3,644,722.33	\$19,875.00	\$8,456.67	\$3,673,054.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050**

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	222,000.00	222,000.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	111,000.00	111,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,960.00	11,960.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	50.00	300,000.00	66.00	396,000.00
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,500	120.00	1,380,000.00	123.00	1,414,500.00
8	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	600	12.00	7,200.00	9.00	5,400.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,070	15.00	16,050.00	13.00	13,910.00
10	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	230	15.00	3,450.00	13.00	2,990.00
11	13908 (F)	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY [3.5-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	14,000	7.00	98,000.00	4.50	63,000.00
12	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [LHMWD - WATER METER]	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
13	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE (TO GRADE) [LHMWD]	EA	27	5,000.00	135,000.00	1,300.00	35,100.00
14	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN) [RCFC&WCD]	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
15	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [AND ABONDON DRY WELL INLET]	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213 AND PER DETAIL)	SQFT	3,500	10.00	35,000.00	22.00	77,000.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,300	60.00	138,000.00	77.00	177,100.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) [INCLUDING 6-INCH TO 8-INCH TRANSITION]	LF	55	80.00	4,400.00	88.00	4,840.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	SQFT	10,100	25.00	252,500.00	28.00	282,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050**

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	EA	15	10,000.00	150,000.00	8,800.00	132,000.00
21	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [2' WIDE V-GUTTER PER DETAIL]	LF	80	100.00	8,000.00	111.00	8,880.00
22	037000	RECONSTRUCT PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	16,200.00
23	036001	RECONSTRUCT WALL	LF	35	350.00	12,250.00	700.00	24,500.00
24	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	70	150.00	10,500.00	300.00	21,000.00
25	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	640	5.00	3,200.00	9.00	5,760.00
26	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE SIGN/POST]	EA	34	150.00	5,100.00	222.00	7,548.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	36	400.00	14,400.00	444.00	15,984.00
28	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	27,000	1.00	27,000.00	0.44	11,880.00
29	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,400	8.00	19,200.00	7.77	18,648.00
30	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30				3,209,250.00		3,299,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Manhole Adjustments					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [EMWD]	EA	9	5,000.00	45,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 31						45,000.00		18,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [FRONTIER]	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
33	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [FRONTIER PULL BOX]	EA	1	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 32 - 33						10,750.00		6,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33					3,265,000.00		3,323,000.00	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050**

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	340,000.00	340,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	142,000.00	142,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	79.00	474,000.00	105.00	630,000.00
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,500	110.00	1,265,000.00	130.00	1,495,000.00
8	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	600	40.00	24,000.00	25.00	15,000.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,070	10.00	10,700.00	10.00	10,700.00
10	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	230	10.00	2,300.00	15.00	3,450.00
11	13908 (F)	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY [3.5-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	14,000	3.30	46,200.00	8.00	112,000.00
12	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [LHMWD - WATER METER]	EA	2	1,560.00	3,120.00	500.00	1,000.00
13	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE (TO GRADE) [LHMWD]	EA	27	1,560.00	42,120.00	1,500.00	40,500.00
14	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN) [RCFC&WCD]	EA	3	1,560.00	4,680.00	1,750.00	5,250.00
15	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [AND ABONDON DRY WELL INLET]	EA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213 AND PER DETAIL)	SQFT	3,500	20.00	70,000.00	22.00	77,000.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,300	63.00	144,900.00	70.00	161,000.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) [INCLUDING 6-INCH TO 8-INCH TRANSITION]	LF	55	74.00	4,070.00	80.00	4,400.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	SQFT	10,100	32.00	323,200.00	20.00	202,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing (Continued)					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	EA	15	7,580.00	113,700.00	9,000.00	135,000.00
21	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [2' WIDE V-GUTTER PER DETAIL]	LF	80	72.00	5,760.00	35.00	2,800.00
22	037000	RECONSTRUCT PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	6	1,300.00	7,800.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
23	036001	RECONSTRUCT WALL	LF	35	830.00	29,050.00	350.00	12,250.00
24	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	70	450.00	31,500.00	150.00	10,500.00
25	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	640	6.40	4,096.00	6.60	4,224.00
26	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE SIGN/POST]	EA	34	79.00	2,686.00	83.50	2,839.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	36	448.00	16,128.00	551.00	19,836.00
28	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	27,000	0.60	16,200.00	0.58	15,660.00
29	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,400	4.20	10,080.00	5.51	13,224.00
30	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30				3,335,290.00		3,531,633.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Manhole Adjustments					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [EMWD]	EA	9	1,740.00	15,660.00	3,800.00	34,200.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 31						15,660.00		34,200.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [FRONTIER]	EA	2	1,740.00	3,480.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
33	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [FRONTIER PULL BOX]	EA	1	1,740.00	1,740.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 32 - 33						5,220.00		13,600.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33						3,356,170.00	3,579,433.00	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050**

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	257,145.00	257,145.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	149,000.00	149,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	77.00	462,000.00	83.00	498,000.00
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,500	112.50	1,293,750.00	134.40	1,545,600.00
8	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	600	36.50	21,900.00	24.00	14,400.00
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,070	9.80	10,486.00	22.00	23,540.00
10	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	230	14.50	3,335.00	40.00	9,200.00
11	13908 (F)	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY [3.5-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	14,000	6.30	88,200.00	7.60	106,400.00
12	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [LHMWD - WATER METER]	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
13	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE (TO GRADE) [LHMWD]	EA	27	1,150.00	31,050.00	1,585.00	42,795.00
14	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN) [RCFC&WCD]	EA	3	1,150.00	3,450.00	1,585.00	4,755.00
15	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [AND ABONDON DRY WELL INLET]	EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,520.00	23,520.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213 AND PER DETAIL)	SQFT	3,500	26.40	92,400.00	25.00	87,500.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,300	129.00	296,700.00	101.00	232,300.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) [INCLUDING 6-INCH TO 8-INCH TRANSITION]	LF	55	129.00	7,095.00	123.00	6,765.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	SQFT	10,100	34.00	343,400.00	56.00	565,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050**

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing (Continued)					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	EA	15	7,673.00	115,095.00	10,750.00	161,250.00
21	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [2' WIDE V-GUTTER PER DETAIL]	LF	80	99.00	7,920.00	68.00	5,440.00
22	037000	RECONSTRUCT PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	6	1,210.00	7,260.00	2,580.00	15,480.00
23	036001	RECONSTRUCT WALL	LF	35	1,210.00	42,350.00	1,200.00	42,000.00
24	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	70	235.00	16,450.00	630.00	44,100.00
25	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	640	3.40	2,176.00	6.00	3,840.00
26	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE SIGN/POST]	EA	34	143.00	4,862.00	80.00	2,720.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	36	412.50	14,850.00	450.00	16,200.00
28	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	27,000	0.44	11,880.00	0.60	16,200.00
29	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,400	6.00	14,400.00	4.00	9,600.00
30	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30				3,567,209.00		4,012,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Manhole Adjustments					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [EMWD]	EA	9	1,150.00	10,350.00	2,700.00	24,300.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 31						10,350.00		24,300.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [FRONTIER]	EA	2	1,430.00	2,860.00	4,700.00	9,400.00
33	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [FRONTIER PULL BOX]	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 32 - 33						5,060.00		14,100.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33					3,582,619.00		4,050,400.00	
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing					6 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	161,000.00	161,000.00		
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	178,000.00	178,000.00		
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	69,000.00	69,000.00		
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	290,000.00	290,000.00		
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00		
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,000	100.00	600,000.00		
7	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,500	146.00	1,679,000.00		
8	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	600	21.60	12,960.00		
9	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,070	12.70	13,589.00		
10	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	230	14.80	3,404.00		
11	13908 (F)	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY [3.5-INCH ON NATIVE]	SQFT	14,000	6.70	93,800.00		
12	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [LHMWD - WATER METER]	EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00		
13	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE (TO GRADE) [LHMWD]	EA	27	1,860.00	50,220.00		
14	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN) [RCFC&WCD]	EA	3	1,860.00	5,580.00		
15	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [AND ABONDON DRY WELL INLET]	EA	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213 AND PER DETAIL)	SQFT	3,500	21.00	73,500.00		
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	2,300	81.00	186,300.00		
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) [INCLUDING 6-INCH TO 8-INCH TRANSITION]	LF	55	109.00	5,995.00		
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	SQFT	10,100	25.60	258,560.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050**

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Cornell Street Resurfacing (Continued)					6 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
20	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [VARIOUS PER PLAN]	EA	15	7,400.00	111,000.00		
21	730040	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [2' WIDE V-GUTTER PER DETAIL]	LF	80	75.00	6,000.00		
22	037000	RECONSTRUCT PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	6	2,650.00	15,900.00		
23	036001	RECONSTRUCT WALL	LF	35	490.00	17,150.00		
24	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	70	216.00	15,120.00		
25	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	640	6.50	4,160.00		
26	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE SIGN/POST]	EA	34	81.00	2,754.00		
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	36	460.00	16,560.00		
28	840656 (F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	27,000	0.59	15,930.00		
29	840519 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,400	4.30	10,320.00		
30	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	160,000.00	160,000.00		
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30				4,123,202.00		

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Cornell Street Resurfacing
Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D2-0050

Advertised: June 4, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.48)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Manhole Adjustments					6 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
31	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [EMWD]	EA	9	1,860.00	16,740.00		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL						16,740.00		
ITEM 31								

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Frontier Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE		
32	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [FRONTIER]	EA	2	2,030.00	4,060.00		
33	710220	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE [FRONTIER PULL BOX]	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL						6,760.00		
ITEMS 32 - 33								

PROJECT TOTAL					4,146,702.00			
ITEMS 1 - 33								

Subcontractors

Project: Cornell Street Resurfacing
 Crest Drive to Florida Avenue (SR-74)
 Community of East Hemet

Project No.: D2-0050

Apparent Low Bidder: Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM, CA Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS: CONCRETE WORK (PARTIAL) 16) MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 213 AND PER DETAIL) 17) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) 18) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS201) [INCLUDING 6-INCH TO 8-INCH TRANSITION] 19) MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [VARIOUS PER PLAN] 20) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [VARIOUS PER PLAN] 21) MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [2' WIDE V-GUTTER PER DETAIL] 22) RECONSTRUCT PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310) 23) RECONSTRUCT WALL
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE, CA Lic. No. 877686 DIR Reg No. 1000407561	ITEMS: SIGNING & STRIPING (PARTIAL) 25) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 26) REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE SIGN/POST] 27) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 28) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 29) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING
O'DUFFY CONSTRUCTION ROMOLAND, CA Lic. No. 647025 DIR Reg No. 100006692	ITEMS: UNDERGROUND WORK (PARTIAL) 15) REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [AND ABONDON DRY WELL INLET] 22) RECONSTRUCT PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)